Environmental Waste Equipment, for a bid of $38,266 for the Horizontal Baler.  Moved by Council 
Member Wilson, seconded by Council Member Bowers, to award the bid to the company that was 
recommended by the bid committee which is the lowest bidder, Southeastern Environmental Waste 
Equipment, in the amount of $38,266 (thirty-eight thousand, two hundred sixty-six dollars).  (See 
Attachment #1) 

COUNCIL=S BRIEFING(S) 

RECEPTION FOR OUTGOING COUNCIL MEMBERS: 
Chairman Parker stated that there will be a reception held at her home on December 18, 2006 
from 5:00 p. m. to 6:00 p. m. for the outgoing Council Members Lisa Ball and Lee Bowers.